

Money Ex.Case No. 02 of 1999
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-000001-1999
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 191 Dated. 06.06.2023

Today is fixed for further order awaiting decision of the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Judgement Debtor files hajira.

Decree Holder is absent without any step today.

On call none appears to move the case.

In view of the resolution dated 05.06.2023 by the local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.08.2023 for further order awaiting decision of the Hon'ble Court.

To date also for hearing of the petition filed by the Judgement Debtor/State on 10.05.2023.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

SD/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman