

Money Ex. Case No. 02 of 1999
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000001-1999
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 192 Dated. 09.08.2023

Today is fixed for further order awaiting decision of the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Judgement Debtor files hajira.

Decree Holder files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served, no objection raised.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24.09.2023 for further order awaiting decision of the Hon'ble Court.

To date also for hearing of the petition filed by the Judgement Debtor/State on 10.05.2023.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.