

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Money Execution Case No.02 of 1999
(CNR No.WBBD01-000001-1999)

Milon Roy -:Versus:- State of West Bengal.

Order No.196, dated 22.04.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Judgment-debtor/State as usual, by filing an application prays for time on the ground that C.O. No.431 of 2021 is pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Heard both sides.

Vehement objection is raised by the Learned Advocate for the decreeholder.

It is contended that the present case is of the year 1999 and State has adopted ploy and pretext to avoid the payment of Rs.10,42,819/-calculated up to 05.03.2019.

It is evident that cost of Rs.30,000/- imposed earlier, has been paid in the meantime.

In the interest of justice, I adjourn the day with a specific direction to bring the order from the Hon'ble High Court on the next date.

To 11.07.2024 for bringing order from the Hon'ble Court i/d the Court will proceed for alternative mode for execution to recover the decretal dues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman