

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal (WB 01307),
District Judge-In-Charge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII Case No. 74 of 2024
(CNR No:- WBBD01-005844-2024)

Samrat Karmakar

-Vs-

Shrabani Karmakar

Order No. 01 dated 25.11.2024

This is an application u/s 25 of Guardians & Wards Act, supported by notary affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner, praying for an order for granting permanent custody of the minor '**Shan Karmakar**' in favour of the petitioner and also for any other order or orders as this Court may deem fit and proper, on the ground as stated therein.

Petitioner also files an application u/s 12 of the said act, supported by notary affidavit, praying for an order for temporary custody of the said minor to the petitioner by allowing the petitioner to meet the said minor child twice a week in a suitable place for few hours and for any other order or orders as this Court may deem fit and proper, on the ground as stated therein.

Let it be kept in the record. Put up when moved.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register it.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Requisites are filed in both ways along with process fees.

Issue notice upon the OP through both ways at once.

Fix 08.01.2025 for SR/AD and appearance.

To date also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)