

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Money Execution Case No. 02 of 1999
(CNR No.WBBD01-000001-1999)

Milon Roy -:Versus:- State of West Bengal

Order No.208, dated 11.11.2025.

Decree Holder files hazira.

State as usual by filing an application prays for time to
bring order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Copy of the petition is not served.

Act and conduct of the State is very painful.

To 14.01.2026 for bringing order from the Hon'ble High
Court i.d necessary order should be passed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman